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STUDENTS’ SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS

1.The courses of this semester are suitable for the teaching profession

Disagree

1.6%
Undecided

9.8%

Agree
88.5%




Count of 2. The curriculum feedback of the odd semester
received at the beginning of the even semester stimulated my

Disagree
3.3%

Undecided
26.2%

Agree
70.5%




Count of 3.The syllabus was uploaded in the college website in
time

Disagree
9.8%

Undecided
14.8%

Agree
75.4%




Count of 4.The syllabus of each course was adequate

Disagree
4.9%

Undecided
26.2%

Agree
68.9%




Count of 5.The visit to special schools helped me understand
the feelings of exceptional children

Undecided
9.8%

Agree
90.2%




Count of 6.The parent-teacher meeting is useful for developing
smooth relationship between management and parents

Disagree
3.3%

Undecided
21.3%

Agree
75.4%




Count of 7.The tuition in Joy Bhavan / Hostel gives me an
understanding about the orphan children

Disagree
3.3%

Agree
42.6%

Undecided
54 1%




Count of 8.Data collection for social project gave me an
opportunity to interact with the public

Disagree

1.6%
Undecided

8.2%

Agree
90.2%




Count of 9.The community camp to Vallavankottai helped me
understand the life style of the village people

Disagree
9.8%

Undecided
34.4%

Agree
55.7%




Count of 10.The camp motivated me do service for the
economically backward people

Undecided

9.8%
Disagree

1.6%

Agree
88.5%




Count of 11.The teacher educators were well prepared for
every class

Disagree

1.6%
Undecided

14.8%

Agree
83.6%




Count of 12.The teacher educators encouraged discussions
and responded to questions

Undecided
19.7%

Agree
80.3%




Count of 13.The teacher educators showed in-depth
knowledge of the subject

Disagree
1.6%

Undecided
24.6%

Agree
73.8%




Count of 14.The teacher educators used a variety of
instructional methods to teach the subjects.(e.g. group

Undecided
19.7%

Agree
80.3%




Count of 15.Lectures through video conferencing was very
interesting and more useful

Agree
42.6%

Undecided

50.8%

Disagree
6.6%




Count of 16.The continuous internal assessment assisted me
to prepare for semester examination.

Undecided
19.7%

Agree
80.3%




Count of 17.The evaluation of the internal papers by teacher
educators was unbiased

Undecided
31.1%

Agree
62.3%

Disagree
6.6%




Count of 18.The assignment topics were given in time

Undecided
3.3%

Agree
96.7%




Count of 19.The deadline given for submission of assignments
and practicum/Project was reasonable

Disagree

1.6%
Undecided

8.2%

Agree
90.2%




Count of 20.There were relevant books in the library to
complete my assignments and practicum

Undecided
11.5%

Agree
88.5%




Count of 21.The various awareness programme organized in
our college facilitated my knowledge about society

Disagree

1.6%
Undecided

9.8%

Agree
88.5%




Count of 22.The morning assembly organized in every Monday
gave me a chance to address the peer group

Disagree

1.6%
Undecided

9.8%

Agree
88.5%




Count of 23.The daily assembly through public addressing
system motivated to pray to god every day

Undecided
14.8%

Disagree
4.9%

Agree
80.3%




Count of 24.The written competition on Legal Rights of Women
helped me enrich my knowledge on rights of women

Undecided
23.0%

Disagree
6.6%

Agree
70.5%




Count of 25.Celebrations of festivals of all religions developed
deeper understanding about religion

Undecided
9.8%

Agree
90.2%




Count of 26.The intramural competitions help me identify my
innate potential.

Disagree

4.9%
Undecided

8.2%

Agree
86.9%




Count of 27.The intramural competitions enriched my self
confidence and avoid stage fear

Undecided
8.2%

Agree
91.8%




Count of 28.The educational tour/field trip to Mumbai/
Kanyakumari respectively helped me know the various

Undecided
3.3%

Agree
96.7%




Count of 29.The tour/field trip helped me develop smooth
relationship with my classmates.

Disagree

1.6%
Undecided

9.8%

Agree
88.5%




Count of 30.Tutor-ward system aided to get guidance from the
tutor by sharing personal problems

Disagree
6.6%

Undecided
26.2%

Agree
67.2%




Count of 31.The Scheme ‘One rupee a day’ motivates me to
help the needy people

Disagree

1.6%
Undecided

14.8%

Agree
83.6%




Count of 32.The whole programme developed my ability to
Interact with other students

Undecided
4.9%

Agree
95.1%




Count of 33.The programme provided guidance on how to
become a competent teacher

Undecided
11.5%

Agree
88.5%




Count of 34.The programme developed my English language

Disagree

1.6%
Undecided

16.4%

Agree
82.0%




Count of 35.The programme helped me improve my teaching
skills

Undecided
3.3%

Agree
96.7%




Count of 36.The programme helped me to conceptualize and
present my ideas in an artistic and logical way

Undecided
13.1%

Agree
86.9%




Count of 37.The programme helped me understand the basic
values involved in teaching profession

Disagree

1.6%
Undecided

6.6%

Agree
91.8%




Count of 38.The programme developed my communication and
presentation sKkills

Undecided
6.6%

Agree
93.4%
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